

# City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

<b>Opened:</b> December 2, 2024 <b>For:</b> Annual Contract for Senior Stat Software and Equipment				<b>Sole Source</b> MJ Management Services, LLC 6300 Blair Hill Lane, Suite 301 Baltimore, MD 21209 410-372-3473
6100018583				JAF
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	
<b>1</b>	<b>CATEGORY 1: YEAR 1 - 02/01/2025 THRU 12/31/2025 EQUIPMENT - (Purchased on an as-needed basis)</b>			
1.1	ELO 17" Touchscreen Computer and Swipe (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	10	\$ 2,750.00 <b>\$ 27,500.00</b>
1.2	Samsung Galaxy Tablet 8" with Magtek eDynamo Swipe, Protective Case, Docking Station and Stand (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	22	\$ 2,090.00 <b>\$ 45,980.00</b>
1.3	Magtek EDynamo Swipe Card Reader Price Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	20	\$ 330.00 <b>\$ 6,600.00</b>
1.4	Barcode Scanners Price Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	10	\$ 495.00 <b>\$ 4,950.00</b>
1.5	Physical Signature Pad and Pen Price Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	12	\$ 440.00 <b>\$ 5,280.00</b>
1.6	SeniorStat Instant Issue Cards with Magnetic Swipe and QR Code Price Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	14,000	\$ 1.35 <b>\$ 18,900.00</b>
1.7	Transportation - Vehicle Tablets Price Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	7	\$ 2,090.00 <b>\$ 14,630.00</b>
<b>LICENSE AND DATA FEES</b>				
1.8	<b>Recurring License Fee Per Active Device</b> License/Data Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	150	\$ 1,310.00 <b>\$ 196,500.00</b>
1.9	<b>Recurring Data Fee Per Active Device</b> License/Data Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	110	\$ 300.00 <b>\$ 33,000.00</b>
1.10	<b>Transportation Module Annual License Fee per Vehicle Tablet</b> License/Data Per Unit Equipment <b>Extended Price</b>	EACH	37	\$ 654.00 <b>\$ 24,198.00</b>
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Hours	
<b>SERVICES PER HOUR</b>				
1.11	On-Site Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour <b>Extended Price</b>	HOURLY	32	\$ 250.00 <b>\$ 8,000.00</b>
1.12	Web-Based Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour <b>Extended Price</b>	HOURLY	32	\$ 100.00 <b>\$ 3,200.00</b>
1.13	On-Site Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour <b>Extended Price</b>	HOURLY	32	\$ 150.00 <b>\$ 4,800.00</b>
1.14	Web-Based Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour <b>Extended Price</b>	HOURLY	32	\$ 250.00 <b>\$ 8,000.00</b>
1.15	System Enhancement Price Per Hour <b>Extended Price</b>	HOURLY	32	\$ 100.00 <b>\$ 3,200.00</b>

# City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: December 2, 2024 For: Annual Contract for Senior Stat Software and Equipment			Sole Source MJ Management Services, LLC 6300 Blair Hill Lane, Suite 301 Baltimore, MD 21209 410-372-3473	
6100018583			JAF	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT				
Is System Maintenance and Support included in the cost? (yes or no)			Yes	
If no, please include the annual cost below in 1.16.				
1.16	System Maintenance & Support Price Per Unit Extended Price	EACH	1	
CATEGORY 2: YEAR 2 - 01/01/2026 THRU 12/31/2026				
EQUIPMENT - (Purchased on an as-needed basis)				
2.1	ELO 17" Touchscreen Computer and Swipe (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ 2,860.00 \$ 28,600.00
2.2	Samsung Galaxy Tablet 8" with Magtek eDynamo Swipe, Protective Case, Docking Station and Stand (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	22	\$ 2,173.00 \$ 47,806.00
2.3	Magtek EDynamo Swipe Card Reader Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	20	\$ 343.00 \$ 6,860.00
2.4	Barcode Scanners Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ 515.00 \$ 5,150.00
2.5	Physical Signature Pad and Pen Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	12	\$ 457.00 \$ 5,484.00
2.6	SeniorStat Instant Issue Cards with Magnetic Swipe and QR Code Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	14,000	\$ 1.40 \$ 19,600.00
2.7	Transportation - Vehicle Tablets Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	7	\$ 2,173.00 \$ 15,211.00
LICENSE AND DATA FEES				
2.8	Recurring License Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	150	\$ 1,362.00 \$ 204,300.00
2.9	Recurring Data Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	110	\$ 312.00 \$ 34,320.00
2.10	Transportation Module Annual License Fee per Vehicle Tablet License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	37	\$ 672.00 \$ 24,864.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Hours	
SERVICES PER HOUR				
2.11	On-Site Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 250.00 \$ 8,000.00
2.12	Web-Based Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 100.00 \$ 3,200.00
2.13	On-Site Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 150.00 \$ 4,800.00
2.14	Web-Based Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 250.00 \$ 8,000.00
2.15	System Enhancement Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 100.00 \$ 3,200.00

# City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: December 2, 2024 For: Annual Contract for Senior Stat Software and Equipment			Sole Source MJ Management Services, LLC 6300 Blair Hill Lane, Suite 301 Baltimore, MD 21209 410-372-3473	
6100018583			JAF	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	
SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT				
	Is System Maintenance and Support included in the cost? (yes or no) If no, please include the annual cost below in 2.16.			Yes
2.16	System Maintenance & Support Price Per Unit Extended Price	EACH	1	
3	CATEGORY 3: YEAR 3 - 01/01/2027 THRU 12/31/2027 EQUIPMENT - (Purchased on an as-needed basis)			
3.1	ELO 17" Touchscreen Computer and Swipe (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ 2,975.00 \$ 29,750.00
3.2	Samsung Galaxy Tablet 8" with Magtek eDynamo Swipe, Protective Case, Docking Station and Stand (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	22	\$ 2,260.00 \$ 49,720.00
3.3	Magtek EDynamo Swipe Card Reader Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	20	\$ 356.00 \$ 7,120.00
3.4	Barcode Scanners Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ 535.00 \$ 5,350.00
3.5	Physical Signature Pad and Pen Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	12	\$ 475.00 \$ 5,700.00
3.6	SeniorStat Instant Issue Cards with Magnetic Swipe and QR Code Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	14,000	\$ 1.45 \$ 20,300.00
3.7	Transportation - Vehicle Tablets Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	37	\$ 2,260.00 \$ 83,620.00
3.8	LICENSE AND DATA FEES Recurring License Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	150	\$ 1,416.00 \$ 212,400.00
3.9	Recurring Data Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	110	\$ 325.00 \$ 35,750.00
3.10	Transportation Module Annual License Fee per Vehicle Tablet License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	37	\$ 690.00 \$ 25,530.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Hours	
SERVICES PER HOUR				
3.11	On-Site Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 250.00 \$ 8,000.00
3.12	Web-Based Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 100.00 \$ 3,200.00
3.13	On-Site Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 150.00 \$ 4,800.00
3.14	Web-Based Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 250.00 \$ 8,000.00
3.15	System Enhancement Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 100.00 \$ 3,200.00

# City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

<b>Opened:</b> December 2, 2024 <b>For:</b> Annual Contract for Senior Stat Software and Equipment				<b>Sole Source</b> MJ Management Services, LLC 6300 Blair Hill Lane, Suite 301 Baltimore, MD 21209 410-372-3473
6100018583				JAF
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	
<b>SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT</b>				
3.16	Is System Maintenance and Support included in the cost? (yes or no) If no, please include the annual cost below in 3.16. System Maintenance & Support Price Per Unit Extended Price	EACH	1	Yes
4	<b>CATEGORY 4: YEAR 4 - 01/01/2028 THRU 12/31/2028 EQUIPMENT - (Purchased on an as-needed basis)</b>			
4.1	ELO 17" Touchscreen Computer and Swipe (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ 3,094.00 \$ 30,940.00
4.2	Samsung Galaxy Tablet 8" with Magtek eDynamo Swipe, Protective Case, Docking Station and Stand (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	22	\$ 2,350.00 \$ 51,700.00
4.3	Magtek EDynamo Swipe Card Reader Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	20	\$ 370.00 \$ 7,400.00
4.4	Barcode Scanners Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ 556.00 \$ 5,560.00
4.5	Physical Signature Pad and Pen Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	12	\$ 494.00 \$ 5,928.00
4.6	SeniorStat Instant Issue Cards with Magnetic Swipe and QR Code Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	14,000	\$ 1.50 \$ 21,000.00
4.7	Transportation - Vehicle Tablets Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	37	\$ 2,350.00 \$ 86,950.00
<b>LICENSE AND DATA FEES</b>				
4.8	Recurring License Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	150	\$ 1,472.00 \$ 220,800.00
4.9	Recurring Data Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	110	\$ 338.00 \$ 37,180.00
4.10	Transportation Module Annual License Fee per Vehicle Tablet License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	37	\$ 708.00 \$ 26,196.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Hours	
<b>SERVICES PER HOUR</b>				
4.11	On-Site Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 260.00 \$ 8,320.00
4.12	Web-Based Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 105.00 \$ 3,360.00
4.13	On-Site Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 160.00 \$ 5,120.00
4.14	Web-Based Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 260.00 \$ 8,320.00
4.15	System Enhancement Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32	\$ 105.00 \$ 3,360.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity	

# City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

<b>Opened:</b> December 2, 2024 <b>For:</b> Annual Contract for Senior Stat Software and Equipment		<b>Sole Source</b> MJ Management Services, LLC 6300 Blair Hill Lane, Suite 301 Baltimore, MD 21209 410-372-3473	
6100018583		JAF	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity
<b>SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT</b> <b>Is System Maintenance and Support included in the cost? (yes or no)</b> <b>If no, please include the annual cost below in 4.16.</b> <b>System Maintenance &amp; Support</b> <b>Price Per Unit</b> <b>Extended Price</b>			
4.16		EACH	1
Yes			
<b>CATEGORY 5: YEAR 5 - 01/01/2029 THRU 12/31/2029</b> <b>EQUIPMENT - (Purchased on an as-needed basis)</b>			
5.1	ELO 17" Touchscreen Computer and Swipe (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10
			\$ 3,215.00
			\$ 32,150.00
5.2	Samsung Galaxy Tablet 8" with Magtek eDynamo Swipe, Protective Case, Docking Station and Stand (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	22
			\$ 2,444.00
			\$ 53,768.00
5.3	Magtek eDynamo Swipe Card Reader Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	20
			\$ 385.00
			\$ 7,700.00
5.4	Barcode Scanners Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10
			\$ 575.00
			\$ 5,750.00
5.5	Physical Signature Pad and Pen Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	12
			\$ 500.00
			\$ 6,000.00
5.6	SeniorStat Instant Issue Cards with Magnetic Swipe and QR Code Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	14,000
			\$ 1.55
			\$ 21,700.00
5.7	Transportation - Vehicle Tablets Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	37
			\$ 2,444.00
			\$ 90,428.00
<b>LICENSE AND DATA FEES</b>			
5.8	Recurring License Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	150
			\$ 1,530.00
			\$ 229,500.00
5.9	Recurring Data Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	110
			\$ 350.00
			\$ 38,500.00
5.10	Transportation Module Annual License Fee per Vehicle Tablet License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	37
			\$ 726.00
			\$ 26,862.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Hours
<b>SERVICES PER HOUR</b>			
5.11	On-Site Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32
			\$ 260.00
			\$ 8,320.00
5.12	Web-Based Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32
			\$ 105.00
			\$ 3,360.00
5.13	On-Site Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32
			\$ 160.00
			\$ 5,120.00
5.14	Web-Based Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32
			\$ 260.00
			\$ 8,320.00
5.15	System Enhancement Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	32
			\$ 105.00
			\$ 3,360.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity
<b>SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT</b> <b>Is System Maintenance and Support included in the cost? (yes or no)</b> <b>If no, please include the annual cost below in 5.16.</b> <b>System Maintenance &amp; Support</b> <b>Price Per Unit</b> <b>Extended Price</b>			
5.16		EACH	1
Yes			

## City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation

Opened: December 2, 2024 For: Annual Contract for Senior Stat Software and Equipment				Sole Source MJ Management Services, LLC 6300 Blair Hill Lane, Suite 301 Baltimore, MD 21209 410-372-3473	
6100018583				JAF	
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity		
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated 90 Day Quantity		
6	CATEGORY 6: 3 MONTH EXTENSION (90 DAYS) - 01/01/2030 THRU 03/31/2030 EQUIPMENT - (Purchased on an as-needed basis)				
6.1	ELO 17" Touchscreen Computer and Swipe (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	4	\$ \$	3,311.00 13,244.00
6.2	Samsung Galaxy Tablet 8" with Magtek eDynamo Swipe, Protective Case, Docking Station and Stand (pre-loaded with the upgraded SeniorStat software) Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	6	\$ \$	2,517.00 15,102.00
6.3	Magteck EDynamo Swipe Card Reader Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	5	\$ \$	396.00 1,980.00
6.4	Barcode Scanners Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	4	\$ \$	592.00 2,368.00
6.5	Physical Signature Pad and Pen Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	3	\$ \$	515.00 1,545.00
6.6	SeniorStat Instant Issue Cards with Magnetic Swipe and QR Code Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	3,500	\$ \$	1.60 5,600.00
6.7	Transportation - Vehicle Tablets Price Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ \$	2,517.00 25,170.00
6.8	LICENSE AND DATA FEES Recurring License Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	38	\$ \$	1,575.00 59,850.00
6.9	Recurring Data Fee Per Active Device License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	28	\$ \$	360.00 10,080.00
6.10	Transportation Module Annual License Fee per Vehicle Tablet License/Data Per Unit Equipment Extended Price	EACH	10	\$ \$	747.00 7,470.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Hours for 90 Days		
6.11	SERVICES PER HOUR On-Site Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	8	\$ \$	260.00 2,080.00
6.12	Web-Based Training - Meal Program Compliance Management Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	8	\$ \$	105.00 840.00
6.13	On-Site Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	8	\$ \$	160.00 1,280.00
6.14	Web-Based Training - Transportation Module Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	8	\$ \$	260.00 2,080.00
6.15	System Enhancement Price Per Hour Extended Price	HOURLY	8	\$ \$	105.00 840.00
Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Annual Quantity		
6.16	SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT Is System Maintenance and Support included in the cost? (yes or no) If no, please include the annual cost below in 6.16. System Maintenance & Support Price Per Unit Extended Price  Prompt Payment Terms  TOTAL COST OF LINES 1.1 through 6.16  Estimated Annual Total	EACH	1	      \$ \$	        Yes  NET 30  2,539,074.00  404,738.00
Estimated Annual award				\$	404,738.00